Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

V/I and derating curves are attached to the data sheet.
The curves are sorted by VRMS and then by case size,
which is included in the type designation.
Single chip
Internal circuit
Available case sizes:
EIA Metric
0603 1608
0805 2012
Array
Internal circuit
2-fold array 4-fold array
Available case sizes:
EIA Metric Version
0405 1014 2-fold array
0612 1632 4-fold array
Multilayer varistors (MLVs)
Low capacitance series
Page 3 of 34Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
General technical data
Maximum RMS operating voltage VRMS,max 17 V
Maximum DC operating voltage VDC,max 22 V
Contact discharge ESD capability to IEC 61000-4-2 VESD,contact 8 kV
Air discharge ESD capability to IEC 61000-4-2 VESD,air 15 kV
Maximum surge current (8/20 µs) Isurge,max 10 ... 30 A
Maximum capacitance (1 MHz, 1 V) Cmax 50 ... 100 pF
Maximum clamping voltage (8/20 µs) Vclamp,max 50 V
Operating temperature for arrays Top 40/+85 °C
for case size ≥ 0603 Top 55/+125 °C
Storage temperature for arrays LCT/UCT 40/+125 °C
for case size ≥ 0603 LCT/UCT 55/+150 °C
Temperature derating
Climatic category: 40/+85 °C for arrays Climatic category: 55/+125 °C for
chip size ≥ 0603
Multilayer varistors (MLVs)
Low capacitance series
Page 4 of 34Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Electrical specifications and ordering codes
Maximum ratings (Top,max)
Type Ordering code VRMS,max
V
VDC,max
V
Isurge,max
(8/20 µs)
A
Wmax
(2 ms)
mJ
Pdiss,max
mW
Top,max
°C
2-fold array
CA04P2S17TLCG B72762A2170S160 17 22 10 10 3 +85
4-fold array
CA06P4S17TLCG B72724A2170S162 17 22 30 75 3 +85
Single chip
CT0603K17LCG B72500T2170K060 17 22 10 100 1 +125
CT0603S17ALCG B72500T2170S160 17 22 30 75 3 +125
CT0805K17LCG B72510T2170K062 17 22 30 100 4 +125
Characteristics (TA = 25 °C)
Type VV,min
(1 mA)
V
VV,max
(1 mA)
V
Vclamp,max